SBleer

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Staff Report
File #: 19-1127 Agenda Date: 11/5/2020 Agenda #: 3.
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date
Alexander, Daniel ARMC 09/25/2020
Alfaro, Linda Superior Court 10/31/2020
Anderson, Joy PSD 10/24/2020
Baird, Jeffrey Information Services 08/29/2020
Camama, Emmalyn ARMC 10/24/2020
Carnes-Jackson, Taneka (DEF) Children & Family Services 11/10/2020
Cole, Nancy SCAQMD 09/12/2020
Collins, Annie TAD 09/04/2020
Cordoba, Penny ARMC 10/10/2020
Dabbas, Tina Superior Court 10/31/2020
Escoto, Deborah Superior Court 10/01/2020
Evans, James Sheriff - Coroner 10/24/2020
Fakhreddine, Christine ARMC 11/07/2020
Fox, Ramona ARMC 10/24/2020
Garcia, Michael Superior Court 10/31/2020
Giroux, Becky ARMC 10/24/2020
Green, Richard Sheriff - Coroner 10/24/2020
Gregory, Dale Sheriff - Coroner 10/24/2020
Griffin, Paula Benedict (DEF) Public Health 10/01/2020
Handgis Ill, James Superior Court 10/24/2020
Haverlock, Donna Human Services 10/24/2020
Holcombe, Thomas Public Defender 09/12/2020
Holley, Eric Public Works 10/10/2020
Jackson, Darryl Sheriff - Coroner 11/21/2020
Jimenez, Debbie Child Support Services 09/04/2020
Johnson, Lucy ARMC 10/24/2020
Jordan, Sophia (DEF) Sheriff - Coroner 09/26/2020
Kay, Deborah (DEF) Children & Family Services 08/15/2020
Longo, Nicholas Land Use Services 09/12/2020
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Maier, Kurt

McGowan, Teresa
McMahon, Patrick (DEF)
Mullen, Terry (DEF)
Norton, David (DEF)
Nowicki, Wanda (DEF)
O'Brien, Kathleen
Ortiz, Nancy

Peterson, Donna
Rausch, Vickie

Ripple, Stephanie (DEF)
Sammartino, Frank
Sandoval, Lia

Seck, Brenden

Sotelo, Gloria
Swanson, Kathleen
Trammell, Tracy
Valerio, Lori-anne
Vazquez, Maritza
Weber, Cathie (DEF)
Webster, Lisa
Westplat, Marcel
Wyant, Marisol (DEF)

Change Effective Date
Name

Pasco, Debra

Ratliff, James (DEF)

District Attorney
County Counsel
ARMC

Sheriff - Coroner
Information Services
Board of Supervisors
Superior Court

TAD

SCAQMD

Mojave AQMD
Human Resources
TAD

TAD

ARMC

Superior Court
ARMC

Children & Family Services
Children & Family Services
TAD

IVDA

Probation

City of Big Bear Lake
PSD

Employer/Department
Human Services
Probation

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Colin Bishop
Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:
None.

09/26/2020
09/26/2020
09/25/2020
10/31/2020
11/04/2020
09/19/2020
10/10/2020
10/10/2020
11/02/2020
08/19/2020
10/01/2020
10/24/2020
09/22/2020
10/24/2020
10/10/2020
10/10/2020
10/10/2020
10/24/2020
08/29/2020
10/01/2020
11/07/2020
09/26/2020
10/25/2020

Effective Date

10/10/2020
11/03/2020
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