

# **BOARD OF RETIREMENT**

## **Staff Report**

**File #:** 19-1127 **Agenda Date:** 11/5/2020 **Agenda #:** 3.

FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services

**SUBJECT:** Service Retirements

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

DACKGROUND.			
Name	Employer/Department	Effective Date	
Alexander, Daniel	ARMC	09/25/2020	
Alfaro, Linda	Superior Court	10/31/2020	
Anderson, Joy	PSD	10/24/2020	
Baird, Jeffrey	Information Services	08/29/2020	
Camama, Emmalyn	ARMC	10/24/2020	
Carnes-Jackson, Taneka (DEF)	Children & Family Services	11/10/2020	
Cole, Nancy	SCAQMD	09/12/2020	
Collins, Annie	TAD	09/04/2020	
Cordoba, Penny	ARMC	10/10/2020	
Dabbas, Tina	Superior Court	10/31/2020	
Escoto, Deborah	Superior Court	10/01/2020	
Evans, James	Sheriff - Coroner	10/24/2020	
Fakhreddine, Christine	ARMC	11/07/2020	
Fox, Ramona	ARMC	10/24/2020	
Garcia, Michael	Superior Court	10/31/2020	
Giroux, Becky	ARMC	10/24/2020	
Green, Richard	Sheriff - Coroner	10/24/2020	
Gregory, Dale	Sheriff - Coroner	10/24/2020	
Griffin, Paula Benedict (DEF)	Public Health	10/01/2020	
Handgis III, James	Superior Court	10/24/2020	
Haverlock, Donna	Human Services	10/24/2020	
Holcombe, Thomas	Public Defender	09/12/2020	
Holley, Eric	Public Works	10/10/2020	
Jackson, Darryl	Sheriff - Coroner	11/21/2020	
Jimenez, Debbie	Child Support Services	09/04/2020	
Johnson, Lucy	ARMC	10/24/2020	
Jordan, Sophia (DEF)	Sheriff - Coroner	09/26/2020	
Kay, Deborah (DEF)	Children & Family Services	08/15/2020	
Longo, Nicholas	Land Use Services	09/12/2020	
Service Retirements Continued on Next Page			

File #: 19-1127	<b>Agenda Date:</b> 11/5/2020	<b>Agenda #:</b> 3.
Maier, Kurt	District Attorney	09/26/2020
McGowan, Teresa	County Counsel	09/26/2020
McMahon, Patrick (DEF)	ARMC	09/25/2020
Mullen, Terry (DEF)	Sheriff - Coroner	10/31/2020
Norton, David (DEF)	Information Services	11/04/2020
Nowicki, Wanda (DEF)	Board of Supervisors	09/19/2020
O'Brien, Kathleen	Superior Court	10/10/2020
Ortiz, Nancy	TAD	10/10/2020
Peterson, Donna	SCAQMD	11/02/2020
Rausch, Vickie	Mojave AQMD	08/19/2020
Ripple, Stephanie (DEF)	Human Resources	10/01/2020
Sammartino, Frank	TAD	10/24/2020
Sandoval, Lia	TAD	09/22/2020
Seck, Brenden	ARMC	10/24/2020
Sotelo, Gloria	Superior Court	10/10/2020
Swanson, Kathleen	ARMC	10/10/2020
Trammell, Tracy	Children & Family Services	10/10/2020
Valerio, Lori-anne	Children & Family Services	10/24/2020
Vazquez, Maritza	TAD	08/29/2020
Weber, Cathie (DEF)	IVDA	10/01/2020
Webster, Lisa	Probation	11/07/2020
Westplat, Marcel	City of Big Bear Lake	09/26/2020
Wyant, Marisol (DEF)	PSD	10/25/2020
Change Effective Date		
<u>Name</u>	Employer/Department	Effective Date
Pasco, Debra	Human Services	10/10/2020
Ratliff, James (DEF)	Probation	11/03/2020

<sup>\*(</sup>DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status

## **BUDGET IMPACT:**

None.

## STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

## **STAFF CONTACT:**

Colin Bishop Kathleen Crook

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

None.